Job Name:
Ordering Code:
Notes:
Ordering
BEACON Products                       2041 58th Avenue Circle East    Bradenton, FL 34203  |  Phone: (800) 345-4928  |  Fax: (941) 751-5535  |  www.beaconproducts.com
Type:
ORDERING EXAMPLE: AA-44 / S / 4-00 / B / BB
model post shaft profile pole tenon Ø arrangement finish
AA-44 W wall mounted 4-00 Ø 4” __ (see table) BB black
S smooth 5-00 Ø 5” BZ bronze
F fluted 6-00 Ø 6” BW white
NA wall mount BG green
___ other BY gray
MB metallic bronze
MT metallic titanium
___ RAL
___ other
specificationordering
arrangement
Arm Details Wall Bracket Details Wall Plate Details
Construction: All cast aluminum parts shall be low copper alloy A356. All ex-
truded aluminum parts shall be alloy 6061-T6.
Crossarm Installation: The crossarm is designed to slip over an 8”H section
of the pole top and is secured with six stainless steel set screws. Standard
mounting adaptor (as illustrated) has been designed for 1.5G vibration condi-
tions, when used with a Beacon Products luminaire. Please consult factory for
special mounting provisions or installation conditions (e.g. bridges).
Wall Bracket Installation: The wall bracket is anchored to the wall by four
mounting bolts, which are not provided by Beacon, as their size (maximum di-
ameter 3/8”), type of fastener and length will vary according to the wall or mount-
ing surface. The recommended maximum external projection of the mounting
bolts is 1.25”. The junction box is not provided by Beacon, however the bracket
is designed to conceal a fully recessed rectangular single-gang junction box.
Please consult factory for special mounting provisions or installation conditions.
EPA (effective projected area): EPA is defined as (surface Area X drag Fac-
tor) and measured in ft2. Allowable post, luminaire arm, luminaire and accessory
EPAs are derived from the most current published AASHTO (American Associa-
tion of State Highway and Transportation Officials) standard, currently AASHTO
2001 (50yr design life). Customer assumes all responsibility for selecting the ap-
propriate post for installation (consult factory for assistance). Luminaire arm, lu-
minaire and accessory EPA must be equal to or less than allowable EPA of post.
Consult a professional engineer for compliance with local codes and standards.
Fasteners: All fasteners shall be stainless steel. When tamper resistant fasten-
ers are required, spanner HD (snake eye) style shall be provided (special tool
required).
Finish: inish shall be Beacote V polyester powdercoat paint, electrostatically
applied and thermocured. All painted surfaces shall be subjected to chemical
pre-treatment prior to painting by full immersion process. Finish shall meet or
exceed AAMA 2604 standards.
shaft
Ø
A B C E F H I
wall weight 12 - - - - - -
Ø4"
EPA - 2.34 3.28 2.73 3.75 3.75 4.22
weight - 15 20 20 25 25 30
Ø5"
EPA - 2.67 3.61 3.06 4.08 4.08 4.55
weight - 18 23 23 28 28 33
Ø6"
EPA - 2.82 3.76 3.21 4.23 4.23 4.70
weight - 21 26 26 31 31 36
A-44 Strut Arm